Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00001SA
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Multifunction Relay
with type designation(s)
MTR-4, MTR-4R & MTR-4P
Issued to
DEIF A/S
Skive, Midtjylland, Denmark
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Multi-tranducer and Protection
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV GL.
Issued at Høvik  on 2022-07-01
This Certificate is valid until 2027-06-30.
DNV local station: Denmark CMC
Approval Engineer: Marcin Tobiasz
for DNV
Marta Alonso Pontes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-024833-2
Certificate No: TAE00001SA
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
MTR-4 Transducer:
The MTR-4 transducer with analogue outputs fully programmable and can be set to any of 6 full-scale ranges. Possible
to choose between several standard output value ranges (100…0…100 %):
-10…0…10 V,
-1…0…1 V,
-20…0…20 mA,
10…0…10 mA,
5…0…5 mA,
1…0…1 mA,.
Within each of those 6 ranges it is possible to set any linear or bent (with maximum 5 break points) output characteristic.
MTR-4P Multi Protection:
Multi function protection relay with the following protection functions:
ANSI Code Protection Function
59 Overvoltage (>U, >>U)
27 Undervoltage (<U, <<U)
81O Overfrequency (>f, >>f)
81U Underfrequency (<f, <<f)
- Voltage Unbalances (>UUn)
46 Phase Imbalance (>Iim, >>Iim)
32R/U Load Underrun (<P, <<P)
32 Load Overrun (>P, >>P)
- Phase Shift (> dPhi/dt)
50 Overcurrent (>I, >>I)
50N/G Overcurrent (>IE, >>IE)
87N Overcurrent (>Idiff, >>Idiff)
Technical data*:
Voltage